CFDA Title of Federal Program Federal Award
Number Number

CONTRACT MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
' P. 0. BOX 771
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

1. Contractor's Name and Address 2. Contractor's Contact Person and Telephone
Number __ Robert E. King
Robert E. King (662) 234-8167
422 North 15" Street 3. Effective Date January 1, 2012
Oxford, MS 38655 4. Contract Number 12/2201/8403/EA08/A842/006
5. Modification Number 1
6. Contract Beginning and Ending Dates
July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012
7. Page 1 of 3

8. As a result of this modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

GENERAL FUNDS FEDERAL/OTHER FUNDS TOTAL
FROM: $ 97,000.00 $ 97,000.00
CHANGE (=/-): + 97,000.00 + 97,000.00
TO: $194,000.00 $194,000.00

9. This contract is hereby modified as follows:

To increase the contract by $97,000.00 to a new total of $194,000.00 to allow for the modification of contract for
the FY 2012 as outlined in the Statement of Work, Budget Narrative, Contract Budget Summary, Priorities and
Attachment. The Contractor will continue to serve as the Interim Conservator for the North Panola School
District, will be responsible for the administration, management and operation of the school district and to
extend the end date of the contract to June 30, 2012.

10. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

11. Approved foi/ljs Department of Educatlon 12. Approved for Contractor
Z/W ////5' /) AZQ € % whiglf(
Signatuyre f (3 Date Signature Date
Name: Larry Drawdy Name: Robert E. King
Title: Interim Deputy Superintendent Title: Interim Conservator
Donreea \AU\Q \') 18-y
Signature Date
Name: Donna Hales
Title: Director, Office of Procurement

Revised 06/18/10




Page 2 of 3

INTRODUCTION
The modified contract between the Mississippi Department of Education and Robert E. King for the

purpose to. continue duties as Interim Conservator for the North Panola School District in
Mississippi and to extend the end date of the contract from December 31, 2011 to June 30,2012

The Modification # 01 will become effective on the date the contract is signed by all parties and will

end no later than June 30, 2012. Based upon the Internal Revenue Service code, the contractor has
been classified as an independent contractor and will not be subject to withholding.

STATEMENT OF WORK
The Contractor will fulfill all thé terms and conditions as outlined in the documents listed below. In
the event of conflict between the documents, the terms contained in the later documents will prevail

over the terms contained in the earlier documents.

Attachment 01: the Original Contract
Medification # 01

PRIORITY

The Contract consists of this Modification # 01 and Attachment 01 - the Original Contract.
COMPENSATION AND FINANCIAL REPORTS

This contract is based upon an amount of $194,000.00. Pajfments shall be made upon successful

completion of all work specified in the contract and upon receipt of an invoice by the 8th working
day of each month following the completion of the work.

BUDGET NARRATIVE

The Mississippi Department of Education will pay Robert E. King an amount not to exceed
$194,000.00 for the purpose of Interim Conservator of the North Panola School District as follows:

Personnel Service $170,000.00 ($850.00/day x 200 days)

Travel $ 24.000.00
Total: $194,000.00




CONTRACT BUDGET SUMMARY
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
P. 0. BOX 771
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

1. Contractor's Name and Address

Robert E. King
422 North 15" Street
Oxford, MS 38655

. Contract Number

12/2201/8403/EA08/A842/006

. Contract Beginning and Ending Dates

~July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

. Original __ /Modification Number __1

. Page 3 of 3

COST CATEGORY

TOTAL FUNDS

1. Fee for Services

$ 170,000.00

2. Travel (see travel policy)
a. in-state
b. out-of-state

\

$ 24,000.00
a.

3. Contractual Services

postage

telephone

rental of buildings and floor space
rental of EDP and computer equipment
other contractual services

cpeTe

a.

C.

4. Commodities

5. Equipment
a. office machines, furniture, fixtures
and equipment
b. data processing and computer
equipment
¢. other equipment

6. *Indirect Cost (Rate

_ )

GRAND TOTAL

$ 194,000.00

*Copy of Indirect Cost Plan must be on file in Mississippi Department of Education.

Revised 06/18/10




